
Fixture List for Sussex League Matches Winter 2022-23 
(all home matches start at 10.30 unless specified otherwise) 

 
Date   Team  Venue  Opponents   Start time 
 
Sunday 2nd Oct. Mens 1 HOME  The Green 4 
 
Sunday 9th Oct. Ladies 2 HOME  East Hoathly  
  
Sunday 13th Nov. Mens 1 Away  Weald 5 
 
Saturday 19th Nov. Ladies 2 Away  Cross in Hand 
 
Sunday 27th Nov. Mens 1 Home  Crowborough 2  
 
Sunday 4th Dec. Ladies 2 HOME  Plumpton 
 
Sunday 8th Jan. Ladies 2 Away  Hampden Park 
 
Sunday 15th Jan Ladies 1 HOME  Cooden Beach 2 
 
Sunday 22nd Jan Ladies 2 HOME  Crowborough    
 
Saturday 28th Jan. Ladies 1 Away  Preston 3 
 
Sunday 29th Jan. Mens 1 HOME  Cross in Hand 4 
  
Sunday 5th Feb  Ladies 1 HOME  Wadhurst 1   
 
Sunday 12th Feb Ladies 1 HOME  Cross in Hand 3  
 
Sunday 12th Feb Mens 1 Away  Wadhurst 1 
 
Sunday 26th Feb Mens 1 HOME  Badgers 3 
 
Saturday 4th March Ladies 1  Away  Seaford 3    
 
Sunday  12th March Mens 1 Away  East Grinstead 2 
 
 


